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1. Could you provide a shapefile for the project boundary?
Answer:  Yes, it will be provided at request. 
1. Is there any legacy control or DEM data available to leverage and reduce project cost, or shall contractors plan on starting anew?
Answer:  Yes. 
1. Page 3, Section “M” of the RFP is missing the numerical accuracy – we need to know 95% of points within a certain number of feet, or ASPRS Class 1 Accuracy at a certain scale (100 scale?).
Answer: ASPRS Class 1 Accuracy (100 scale). While not listed in that section, 100 scale accuracy is mentioned earlier in the document. 
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